

Order no. 3 dtd. 15.06.2024

Petitioner takes no step. OP has appeared today along with a vokatnama and prayed for time for filing WS. Let thye vokatnama be accepted.

Heard the submission for the OP. Prayer of the OP is allowed.

In view of resolution dtd. 10.06.2024, taken by Kalna Bar Association, it is requested 'not to pass any adverse order in absence of Advocates, Litigants or any steps between 11.06.2024 to 15.06.2024'.The case is adjourned today.

To 16.08.2024 for filing WS.

D/C by me.

ADJKalna

ADJ Kalna