

Order no. 06 dtd. 30.01.2025

Petitioner has filed hazira. OP takes no step.

Ld. Members of Bar are not participating in Judicial proceeding in view of resolution dtd. 29.01.2025 of Bar Association, Kalna . Accordingly matter has to be adjourned today.

To 08.04.2025 for hearing .

D/C by me.

ADJ, Kalna

ADJ, Kalna